

r
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011

CRLMP.NO(s). 7283

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2010 in CRLR No.552/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DARSHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Now, since the petitioner has surrendered, delay in
compliance of office report dated December 1, 2011 is
condoned.

Registry to proceed further accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master